

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5301A-1)
1.2 to S.F. No. 5301 as follows:

1.3 Page 34, line 15, before "programs" insert "prevention, education, and recovery" and
1.4 delete the third comma and insert "and" and after "treatment" insert "options" and delete
1.5 the second ", and"

1.6 Page 34, line 16, delete "recovery" and delete everything after "may"

1.7 Page 34, line 17, delete "342.72, and" and insert "include"